Technical Information
TI 251T/02/en
60018853
Thermocouple (TC) Thermometer
omnigrad S -TAF 11, TAF 12x, TAF 16
High temperature thermocouples for industrial fur-
naces with metal and/or ceramic sheath thermowells
Sliding process connection

Profibus-PA®, 2-wires, isolated
1 Built-in transmitter THT1, separate position
TAF16- Complete order code
omnigrad S -TAF 11, TAF 12x, TAF 16
Endress+Hauser 15
Ordering information
Product structure THT1 Head transmitter integrated
To be ordered separately
F11 Programmable TMT181-A, from... to ...°C, PCP, 2-wire, isolated
F21 Programmable TMT181-B, from... to ...°C, PCP ATEX, 2-wire, isolated
F22 Programmable TMT181-C, from... to ...°C, PCP FM IS, 2-wire, isolated
F23 Programmable TMT181-D, from... to ...°C, PCP CSA, 2-wire, isolated
L11 Programmable TMT182-A, from... to ...°C, HART®, 2-wire, isolated
L21 Programmable TMT182-B, from... to ...°C, HART® ATEX, 2-wire, isolated
L22 Programmable TMT182-C, from... to ...°C, HART® FM IS, 2-wire, isolated
L23 Programmable TMT182-D, from... to ...°C, HART® CSA, isolated
K11 Programmable TMT184-A, from ...to ...°C, Profibus PA®, 2-wire
K21 Programmable TMT184-B, from ...to ...°C, Profibus PA® ATEX, 2-wire
K22 Programmable TMT184-C, from ...to ...°C, Profibus PA® FM IS, 2-wire
K23 Programmable TMT184-D, from ...to ...°C, Profibus PA® CSA, 2-wire
YYY Transmitter as specified
Application and service
1 Built-in position
9 Special as specified